Administration

 

Boil Water Advisory

2018-09-20 Boil Water Advisory

Boil Water Advisory is in effect until further notice.

Due to a water main break the Town Water supply is turned off now until the water break is fixed as we can’t isolate the water break.

Crews are coming out first thing in the morning Sept 21,2018) to repair. We are hoping to have the water back on by noon.

 

Town of Nokomis Residents
Planned Power Outage

Monday, September 24, 2018
1:00 PM to Approximately 5:00 PM

Areas affected will be as follows:

Everybody West of Mainstreet
&
Everybody North of the Transfer Station Road

Weather Permitting the Town will be removing Hazardous Trees around power lines.
Any questions please call the Town Office at 306-528-2010.

 

Story Hour!
For the 2018-2019 session we ask that you pre-register by September 30, 2018, for the Nokomis Public Library Story Hour.
This is for children born in 2014 or 2015.
You can contact Teresa at the library @ 528-2251
Monday 6:00 pm – 9:00 pm
Thursday 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm
Friday 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm


The Town of Nokomis Administration Building is located at 101 3rd Ave West.

The Regular office hours are:

Monday – Friday
9:00 am – 12:00 pm
1:00 pm –  4:00  pm
Closed from 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm daily

306-528-2010 Office
306-528-2024 Fax
email: townofnokomis@sasktel.net

Regular Meetings are held the third Wednesday of the month at 6:00 pm.


BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS RESCINDED!

(See Notice below)

July 9th, 2018

Mayor and Council
Town of Nokomis
Box 189
NOKOMIS, SK S0G 3R0

Dear Mayor and Council:

Please be advised that the Water Security Agency (WSA) is rescinding the Precautionary Drinking Water Advisory placed on the drinking water system in the Town of Nokomis issued on June 18, 2018, effective immediately.

Samples have been collected and returned with good results. No positive bacteria were found in the samples and all proper measures have been taken to put the water system back into service.

We believe no potential health risk currently exists for the users of the drinking water distribution system in the Town of Nokomis, and the advisory previously issued is hereby removed effective July 9th, 2018.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (306) 446 – 7683 .

Sincerely,
Kris Dushire for
Gary Papic, A.Sc.T.
Senior Environmental Project Officer
Ministry of Environment

 


 

Greg Brkich, Box 1077, Davidson, SK S0G 1A0 or gregbrkich@sasktel.net

Copyright © 2017 | Town of Nokomis
Website managed by Chad Cardiff Services